employed full time" means any person, other than a deputy sheriff 35 

or municipal law enforcement officer, who is receiving gross 36 

compensation for his or her duties as a law enforcement officer of 37 

Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00) or more per week or One 38 

Thousand Seventy-five Dollars ($1,075.00) or more per month; for a 39 

deputy sheriff or municipal law enforcement officer, the term 40 

"appointed for employed full time" means a deputy sheriff or 41 

municipal law enforcement officer who is receiving gross 42 

compensation for his or her duties as a law enforcement officer of 43 

Four Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($475.00) or more per week or 44 

Two Thousand Fifty Dollars ($2,050.00) or more per month. 45 

(d)  "Part-time law enforcement officer" shall mean any 46 

person appointed or employed in a part-time, reserve or auxiliary 47 

capacity by the state or any political subdivision thereof who is 48

[...]

municipal law enforcement officer, who is performing such duties 59 

at any time whether or not they receive any compensation for 60 

duties as a law enforcement officer provided that such 61 

compensation is less than Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00) per 62 

week or One Thousand Seventy-five Dollars ($1,075.00) per month; 63 

for a deputy sheriff or municipal law enforcement officer, the 64 

term "appointed or employed" means a deputy sheriff or municipal 65 

law enforcement officer who is performing such duties at any time 66 

whether or not they receive any compensation for duties as a law 67 

enforcement officer provided that such compensation is less than 68 

salary threshold determination for deputy 
sheriffs and police officers. 

Four Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($475.00) per week or Two 69 

Thousand Fifty Dollars ($2,050.00) per month. 70 

(e)  "Law enforcement trainee" shall mean any person 71 

appointed or employed in a full-time, part-time, reserve or 72 

auxiliary capacity by the state or any political subdivision 73